506000895 04/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6047605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATSUKI HAYASHI	03/31/2020
DANIEL GROSSMAN	03/31/2020
MELISSA SELIGMANN GOKHVAT	03/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARKBOX, INC.	
Street Address:	221 CANAL STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	ate/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16363286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 413-736-5401 Email: docket@gtv-ip.com

GROGAN, TUCCILLO & VANDERLEEDEN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1350 MAIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1097-0001-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN
SIGNATURE:	/KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN/
DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=1097-0001-1_DecAssign#page1.tif source=1097-0001-1 DecAssign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052317 FRAME: 0300** 506000895

COMBINED INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application entitled

11112	icciaration is directed	to the application entit	ieo
	APPARATUS AN	<u>D METHOD FOR TR</u>	tANSPORTING AN ANIMAL , which
	is attached hereto, o	r	
Ø	was filed on No16/363,2		as United States or PCT International Application
The a	bove-identified applic	ation was made or auth	norized to be made by me/us.
I belie applic		nal inventor or an origi	nal joint inventor of a claimed invention in the
a Corp	poration organized an	d existing under the La	place of business at <u>221 Canal ST, NY NY 10013</u> , ws of <u>Delaware</u> , is desirous of acquiring an interest Patent to be issued therefor;
sum c where over t invent applic extens Comm said c	of ONE DOLLAR to not is hereby acknowled to said corporation, it ition in the United St ation for Letters Pate sions thereof, and the missioner of Patents as orporation as the assi	me in hand paid and edged, I have sold, assists successors or assignates and in all countrient therefor and all divide Letters Patent when and Trademarks to issue	other good and valuable consideration, the receipt gned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set as, the entire right, title and interest to and in said es foreign to the United States, said United States sionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the the Letters Patent based upon said application(s) to tht, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole or assigns.
and as countr judgm	signments thereof in ries, and to execute tent of the said corpo	the United States and a all rightful oaths and	roper papers including other applications for patents application for patents and assignments in all foreign to take any other proper action that may in the securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of ion.
I herel U.S.C	by acknowledge that a . 1001 by fine or imp	any willful false statem	ent made in this declaration is punishable under 18 than five (5) years or both.
Na	signed by: Ławki Hayes 1984: Signature	hi	** ** ** ** **
Natsul	kí Hayashi		120 Vermilyea Ave, H33, New York, NY 20034
	Name of Inventor		Residence Address
3/31/2	2020	*	Same as Above
Date		Satisfication of the same of t	Post Office Address

PATENT REEL: 052317 FRAME: 0301

DocuSigned by:	
Den June	
Inventor's Signature	
Daniel Grossman	600 Henry St, #2 Brooklyn NY 11231
Legal Name of Inventor	Residence Address
3/31/2020	Same as Above
Date	Post Office Address
	×
Melissa Seligmann Gokhyat	101 Leonard St, #6f, NY NY 10013
Legal Name of Inventor	Residence Address
3/31/2020	Same as Above
Date	Part Office Address

PATENT REEL: 052317 FRAME: 0302